
 
MINISTRY SCHEDULE 

 
MINISTRY March 3, 2018  

          5:00pm 
March 4, 2018                
        8:00am                              

March 4, 2018                         
         10:45am 

USHER: Jody Barnhorst 
Jon Smith 
 

Rick Garst 
Mike Ryznar 

Tony Garst 
Chad Whitaker 
 

LECTOR: 
 
 

Laura Watts 
 

Sue Metzger 
Joan DeWael 
 

Eran McCarty 
Carol Flora 

SERVER:  Sophie DeWael  
Teddy Hanna 
 

Anthony Wallace 
Addie Smock 

EUCHARIST: Deacon Frank Deacon Tony Bonnie Sweeney 
 

GIFTS:  Ryznar Family Virt Family 
 
 
MINISTRY March 10, 2018  

          5:00pm 
March 11, 2018    
        8:00am 

March 11, 2018 
         10:45am 

USHER: Spencer Bavender 
Marcia Bavender 

Chris Loudenback 
Mark Chatterson 
 

Robert Vest 
Bill Dierckman 

LECTOR: 
 
 

Jon Smith 
 

Matt Dickerson 
Brodey Clossey 

Kathy Gammons 
Wes Nicholson 

SERVER:  Sarah Dudley 
Will Jackson 
 

Everett Burns 
Ashton Burns 
 

EUCHARIST: Rosemary Ritchie Deacon Frank 
 

Deacon Frank 
 

GIFTS:  Bauchert Family Garst Family 
 
 
MINISTRY March 17, 2018 

          5:00pm 
March 18, 2018    
        8:00am 

March 18, 2018 
         10:45am 

USHER: Dave Ittenbach 
Lois Ittenbach 

Rob Rhinesmith 
Al Dickerson 
 

Marvin Massey 
Violeta Watt 

LECTOR: 
 
 

Theresa Werking 
 

Chad Hanna 
Jeff Young 
 

Robert Vest 
Steven Moll 

SERVER:  Sophia Borowicz 
Christian Hanna 
 

Jillian Dierckman 
Aaron Moll 
 

EUCHARIST: Deacon Tony Mark Chatterson 
 

Deacon Frank 
 

GIFTS:  Young Family Davis Family 
 
 
 
MINISTRY 

 
March 24, 2018  
         5:00pm 

 
March 25, 2018    
        8:00am 

 
March 25, 2018 
         10:45am 

USHER: Tony Miles 
Chris Miles 

Jay Campbell 
Jenny Campbell 

Tim Brown 
Laura Billstrom 

LECTOR: Lois Ittenbach 
Janice Weber 

Rob Rhinesmith 
Alice Hayes 

Maya Watt 
Marvin Massey 

SERVER:  Dominic Apo 
Tori Apo 

Anthony Wallace 
Addie Smock 

EUCHARIST: Deacon Tony Deacon Tony Deacon Tony 
 

GIFTS: 
 

 Hayes Family Cannaday Family 

 
 
MINISTRY 

 
March 29, 2018  
Holy Thursday 
        7:00pm 

 
March 30, 2018    
Good Friday 
        3:00pm 

USHER: Violeta Watt 
Wes Nicholson 

Bill Garst 
Al Dickerson 

LECTOR: Matt Dickerson 
Joan DeWael 

Theresa Werking 
Janice Weber 

SERVER: Sophie DeWael 
Christian Hanna 

Rick Garst 
Catherine Dudley 

EUCHARIST: Deacon Tony  

GIFTS: 
 

Hanna Family  

 



 
MINISTRY SCHEDULE 

 
MINISTRY March 31, 2018  

          8:30 pm 
April 1, 2018    
        8:00am 

April 1, 2018        
       10:45am 

USHER: Pat Cairns 
Jody Barnhorst 

Steve Middendorf 
Cheryl Middendorf 

Dave Flora 
Wes Nicholson 
 

LECTOR: Jon Smith 
Eran McCarty 

Joan DeWael 
Paul Hayes 

Carol Flora 
Eran McCarty 
 

SERVER: Anthony Wallace 
Rick Garst 

Sophie DeWael 
Teddy Hanna 

Everett Burns 
Ashton Burns 
 

EUCHARIST: Deacon Tony Deacon Frank Deacon Tony 
 

GIFTS: RCIA Dudley Family Watt Family 
 
 
MINISTRY April 7, 2018 

          5:00pm 
April 8, 2018    
        8:00am 

April 8, 2018 
         10:45am 

USHER: Spencer Bavender 
Marcia Bavender 

Faith Martinez 
Matt Dickerson 

Tony Garst 
Chad Whitaker 
 

LECTOR: Karen Bilyou 
 

Brodey Clossey 
Sue Metzger 

Kathy Gammons 
Wes Nicholson 
 

SERVER:  Catherine Dudley 
Sam Jackson 

Jillian Dierckman 
Aaron Moll 

EUCHARIST: Deacon Frank Paul Hayes Deacon Tony 

GIFTS:  Dickerson Family Billstrom Family 
 

 
 
MINISTRY April 14, 2018 

          5:00pm 
April 15, 2018    
        8:00am 

April 15, 2018 
         10:45am 

USHER: Dave Ittenbach 
Lois Ittenbach 

Lou Hurrle 
Sue Hurrle 

Bill Dierckman 
Robert Vest 

LECTOR: Sandy Steele 
 

Matt Dickerson 
Paul Hayes 
 

Marvin Massey 
Steven Moll 
 

SERVER:  Sarah Dudley 
Will Jackson 
 

Anthony Wallace 
Addie Smock 

EUCHARIST: Jon Smith 
 

Deacon Frank Deacon Frank 

GIFTS:  Chatterson Family Rigdon Family 
 
 
MINISTRY April 21, 2018 

          5:00pm 
April 22, 2018    
        8:00am 

April 22, 2018 
         10:45am 

USHER: Tony Miles 
Chris Miles 

Dave Fischer 
Patty Fischer 

Violeta Watts 
Marvin Massey 

LECTOR: Laura Watts 
 

Rob Rhinesmith 
Alice Hayes 
 

Maya Watt 
Robert Vest 
 

SERVER:  Sophia Borowicz 
Christian Hanna 
 

Everett Burns 
Ashton Burns 
 

EUCHARIST: Deacon Tony 
 

Deacon Frank Kathy Gammons  

GIFTS:  Hanna Family Dierckman Family 
 
 
MINISTRY April 28, 2018 

          5:00pm 
April 29, 2018    
        8:00am 

April 29, 2018 
         10:45am 

USHER: Pat Cairns 
Jody Barnhorst 

Paul Hayes 
Alice Hayes 

Laura Billstrom 
Tim Brown 
 

LECTOR: Jon Smith 
 

Chad Hanna 
Jeff Young 

Carol Flora 
Eran McCarty 
 

SERVER:  Dominic Apo 
Tori Apo 

Jillian Dierckman 
Aaron Moll 

EUCHARIST: Deacon Tony Deacon Tony Deacon Tony 

GIFTS:  Dunham Family Moll Family 
 


